Attachment F
CalPERS Exhibit 50

- Page1of5 - . ’ o r.
. ¥ . -* ¢ .
-1 SOLUTION NO. 6704
2 ' .
3 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
: f VERNON - (1) AMENDING SECTION 8 OF RESOLUTION 6651
4 BY AMENDING SUBSECTION (g) THEREOF AND ADDING
SUBSECTION (h) TO SAID SECTION; (2) AMENDING
5 SCHEDULE II, EXHIBIT "B", PAGE 15 OF RESOLUTION
NO. 6651; AND (3) AMENDING SECTION 25, :
e SUBSECTIONS (e){7) AND (e)(13), OF RESOLUTION
! NO. 6651 WHICH FIXED THE COMPENSATION FOR
7 CERTAIN EMPLOYEES OF .SAID CITY AND AUTHORIZED
) " CERTAIN EXPENSE ALLOWANCES
8 ' . _ . .
.9 WHEREAS, Resolution No. 6651 was adopted by the City
10 *Council of the City of Vernon on June 27, 1995, to be'gffective~on
11 ﬁJuly 1, 1995; and )
" 12] WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Vernon has -
15L-cpnsidered the pefformance of the City Administrator/City Clerk on.
. 14ﬁ his annual review date for the purposes. of considering a merit
15 increase; and ' o
16 WHEREAS, Schedule II, Exhibit "B", page 15 of Resolution
17* No. 6651 provides for the position and salary scale of the City
18’ Administrator/City!Clerk in the city Adninistrator/City Clerk
19 Department; and '
20 WHEREAS, the.City Council of the City of Vernon intends
21 to establish a new salary scale to provide for a merit increase
22 for the position of City Administrator/City Clerk in the city
23 Administrator/City Clerk Department and to provide for additional
24 benefits as set forth herein.
25 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE
26 CITY OF VERNON AS FOLLOWS:
27 SECTION 1: The City Council of the City of Vernon does
o8 - hereby find and determine that the recitals contained hereinabove

: EX. 50

COV-MALSR 00012668



Attachment F
CalPERS Exhibit 50

Page 2 of 5 .
: = 1 ) . < ’ _.
1)l are true and correct.
2 'BECTION 2:. Effective October 15, 1995, Section 25,
3!l subsections (e) (7), of Resolution No. 6651 is amended to'regd as
4| follows:
° (7)  VACATION.
6 _ ' : :
Six (6) additional vacation days in addition to
7 :
the vacation benefits provided for pursuant to
8 :
"Resolution No. "5645.
9 :
SECTION 3: Effective October 15, 1995, Section 25
10 : '
subsection (e) (13) of Resolution No. 6651 is hereby amended to
.read as .follows:
12 . . :
_ (13) LIFE INSURANCE.
13
14 The City shall pay the cost of a life 1nsurance policy to
15 equal the sum of $500,000. 00.
16 ' - SECTION 4: Effective October 15, 1§95, Schedule II,
17(| Exhibit "B", page 15 of Resolution No. 6651 is hereby amended to
18|l establish the salary scale for the position of City
19| Administrator/city Clerk in the City Administrator/City Clerk

20 || Pepartment as indicated on the amended page 15 of Schedule II,

21 [| Exhibit ®Bw, thch is attached hereto as Attachment A and made a

22 part hereof,.

23 SECTION 5: Effective October 15, 1995, Section 8 shall
24| P& amended by modifying subsection (g) and adding subsection (h)

o5|l ©f Resolution No. 6651 to read as follows:

26 (g) Twenty-Five (25) Years of Service - City Adminis-trator.l ,
27 The City Administrator shall be eligible upon reaching.
28 '

_2-.

;—"__~ i —— . __;-_._'__EX.SO-Z

COV-MALSR 00012669




[

Attachment F
CalPERS Exhibit 50 e - .-

Page 3 of 5 ) _ . S ' .
u | . |
1 twenty~five (25) years of consecutive unihterrupted service after
2 October 15, 1995, to receive an additional twenty—flve percent
3"(25%) of his base salary per month upon reaching his 25th .
4 'annlversary date and shall be entitled to said twenty—flve percent
5% (25%).per month ppon said anniversary-date and every year :
|l thereafter. ) ‘.
7 (h) Compensation Not Cumulative.
.8 Payment of the aforesaid longevity compensation shell.not
d| be cumulative.and only the hiéhest applicable longevity pey shall
10 be paid. |
11 : . .
SECTION 6: In all other respects, Resolution No. 6551,
12 as amended by Resolution Ncs. 6670,.6671,2and 6696, shall re@aﬁnb
1 in full force and effect, and the prcvisions of Resolution Noe.
A 6651, 6670, 6671, and 6696 not consistent with or in conflict with |
1o this resolution are hereby repealed. |
e SECTION 7: The City Clerk of the City of Vernon shall
17 certify to the passage of this resolution end thereupon and
1 thereafter the same shall be in full. force and effect. -
:: APPROVED AND ADO?TED this 7th daf of November, 1995.
21 LEONIS C. MALBURG, Mayo 3
22|} ATTEST.:
23| / / @4//
BRUCE 'V. MALKENHORST, City Clerk
24
25‘
26
27
28
_3_.

_*—EX. 50-_ 3

COV-MALSR 00012670



Attachment F
CalPERS Exhibit 50

Page 4 of 5 r .
. cot ) . a \ R

"1}l STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
2|l COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES ; =s

- ns I, BRUCE V. l‘(ALKEN}_{ORSTf City Clerk of the City of.
5 Vei'n.on', do hereby certify tﬁat the forégoing Resolution, being
g || Resolution No. 6704, was duly adopted by the City Council of the
7“ City of Vernon at a regular meeting of the City COunc_:'Ll duly held
g on Tuesday, November 7,' 1995, and thereafter was duly siqrged by .
91 the Mayor of the City of Vernon. .

1o’ %/’— /%%ﬂ?
11 .BRUCE V. MATKENHORST, City Clerk
12’ (SEAL)

13

14§

ol

16

17

18

19 |
20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

_ 28 ' :
. ‘ | —4- - ' | ;
g————_*ﬁ 50 - 4

COV-MALSR 00012671



Attachment F
CalPERS Exhibit 50 —— e — . P
Page 5 of 5

0.03

city ADMIN!STRATOR/CHY CLERK - 4000 - STEP .1 $26,228.00

DIRECTOR OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH - 4310 . STEP1 $8,757.00

, . : $8,300.00
$7,867.00
$7,457.00
$7,068.00
$6,700.00
$6,351.00

$7,917.00
$7,504.00
- $7,113.00
$6,742.00
$6,391.00
$6,058.00
$5,742.00

NOGTAWN

ASSISTANT TO THE CITY ADMINISTRATOR - 4001 . STEP

NOUDPWN —

$7,095.00
$6,725.00
$6,374.00
$6,042.00
$5,727.00
$5,428.00

i

NOOBWN

. CHIEF DEPUTY DIRECTOR . , S
ﬁ ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH - 4320

ASSISTANT FINANCE DIRECTOR - 4102 | S

3

E———
NOO P WN —

$6,838.00
$6,482.00
" $6,144.00
$5,824.00
$5,520.00
$5,232.00
$4,959.00
CUSTOMER SERVICE MANAGER - 4110 . STEP $6,405.00
$6,071.00
$5,755.00
$5,455.00
$5,171.00
$4,901.00
$4,645.00

$6,374.00
$6,042.00
$5,727.00
$5,428.00
$5,145.00
$4,877.00
$4,623.00

NoOOHWN =

SENIOR ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIALIST - 4440 STEP

NG P WN —

SCHEDULE i
EXHIBIT "B" PAGE 15

A1tAac hment

e | T
;————~ T ———— 50 - 5

MONTHLY SALARY

$5,145.00

COV-MALSR 00012672





